FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Mike Johnson to Reengrossed House Bill No. 987 by Representative Mike Johnson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 5, after "obtaining" and before "or" change "funds, property, use of 3 property," to "state funds, state property, use of state property,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 13, after "<u>payment</u>" and before the period "." insert a comma "," and insert 6 the following:

7	"including such payments made to a contractor, grantee, or other recipient,
8	if the funds are to be spent or used on the state's behalf or to advance a state
9	program, and if the state government provides or has provided any portion
10	of the money or property requested or demanded and will reimburse the
11	contractor, grantee, or other recipient for any portion of the funds which are
12	requested or demanded"

- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 14 On page 2, line 27, after "<u>obtaining</u>" and before "<u>or</u>" change "<u>funds</u>, property, use of 15 property," to "state funds, state property, use of state property,"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 2, after "<u>incorporeal</u>" change the period "." to a comma "," and insert "<u>owned</u>
 by the state of Louisiana."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 20 On page 3, line 7, after "<u>claim for</u>" and before "<u>or other</u>" change "<u>funds, property, use of</u> 21 property," to "state funds, state property, use of state property,"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 10, after "<u>obtain</u>," and before "<u>or</u>" change "<u>funds</u>, property, use of property,"
 to "state funds, state property, use of state property,"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 18, change "<u>funds, property, use of property,</u>" to "<u>state</u>
 <u>funds, state property, use of state property,</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 29 On page 3, line 24, change "<u>one year</u>" to "<u>three years</u>"

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 2 On page 6, at the beginning of line 6, change "<u>qui tam complaint</u>" to "<u>pre-filing disclosure</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 4 On page 7, line 15, change "<u>written</u>" to "<u>pre-filing</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 6 On page 7, line 18, change "<u>written</u>" to "<u>pre-filing</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 8 On page 7, line 24, after "<u>state</u>" and before "<u>district</u>" insert "<u>or federal</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 10 On page 8, at the end of line 6, change "<u>one extension</u>" to "<u>extensions</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 14

On page 8, at the end of line 9, insert "Extensions of the ninety-day time period may be
 granted for a total of no more than three years."

- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 11, line 14, after "<u>award</u>." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 15
 through 17 in their entirety
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 16</u>
- 18 On page 12, line 20, after "apply to" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 21 in its
- 19 entirety and insert "claims, records, or statements related to state or local taxes or fees."